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0200s 6.5 21Xl 25 &l ,

ax
HS 2E §iS
1

fa 113939
b 113993
ic 1553
1d 32401
flex  C03043
1f+  €31001
g 617414
the  C32409
1j* 38132
fk* 156593
i C20417
fpx 158776
1gx  C32408
Ir  C32405
1s% 100040
U 114153
v 32467
w 19853
ix 38185
IyA  15J074
12% 14023
2% (12509
3 255650
Ao we 22

RAM, 6.5 in. (includes 1a - 1z)

NUT, jam, hex
WASHER, lock, helica
BEAM, tie

ROD

RING, snap

WIPER, rod

SLEEVE, guide, 6-1/2
RING, retaining
0-RING

0-RING

RING, retaining
0-RING

BAND, guide

PISTON, elevator air
PLUG, pipe

ELBOW, male, swivel
STOP, drum

SCREW, socket hd cap
WASHER, lock

LABEL, safety

LABEL, ram, up—down

TUBE, nylon, 14.6 ft (4.45 m)

255688

in. ram

CONTROL, air; see 312374

M3 (99)

o

— = . AP PPPND NN AEAND DN ND =N —

Z 8549

BRACKET, mounting, air control

103347

POBXxxX (
P10xxx (
P1ixxx (
P12xxx (
Pldxxx (
P15xxx (
P20xxx (
P22xxx (
P23xxx (
P26xxx (
P29xxx (
P31xxx (

CLOMNDMNDMNDMNND = = —

P39xxx
P40xxx

P45xxx
P46xxX
P55xxx
P57xxx
P61xxx
PB3xxx

101682  SCREW, cap, sch
100016 WASHER, lock
113318  ELBOW, plug in
101689  GAUGE, pressure, air
15V954  LABEL, valve shut-off
aircontrol
HOLDER, cable tie, rotating
VALVE, safety relief
DHE 8 2 HD Stgy B0 & It=
2 MZ6l =2l USLIC
=22 &X 22| IIE 918432( €= 0 ) ol
= 2E=S
24Vdec & 100-240Vac 83 =2 Xl B
ANe 83 32 &Xl - 0200s, D200, D60 2 S20 3
QWIEEéiHMHWMHéigidNME.
2-HE 2HE 230 UolMde &Y A 312374 E
EASHIAIL .
X AKX ES.
HO 2 89S (HZ {8
S J A= AlAE
120306 P67xxx (67:1)
116643 P68xxx (68:1)
108124 P82xxx (82:1)

(
(
(
(
(
(
Pd4xxx (44
(
(
(
(
(
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— o e e e e e e
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D200 3 21Xl &= &X
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255648 2 E! HE A i’ "~ 211
=) A ?A/ 212
_ _ | 8 ?4/
M2l 22 X OIS 54 HOIKE i o 1 209
EEGHAAL . ' I AN Bl A

T110767A 213

AN 21 A

\ _ T110778A
217

TI10766C 217
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2X S 25 Hs4dY >
201 RAM, 3 in.
202 PISTON, assembly 3 in. ram;

includes 202a — 202m

202a BEARING, ram end cap
202b 107092  PIN, spring, straight
202c* 160258  0-RING
202d~* 156698  0-RING

202e 183943  PISTON

202f* NUT, jam

202g* WASHER, split

202h* 156401  0-RING

202] * BEARING, ram end cap

202k * RETAINER, retaining ring

202m* SPRING, compression

202n 167651 ROD, piston, ram

203* 127510  RING,retaining

204 167646  BEAM, tie

205 101533  WASHER, spring lock

206 101535  NUT, full hex

207 189559  CAP, end

209 BRACKET, mounting, air control

211 101682  SCREW, cap, sch

212 100016  WASHER, lock

213 255650  CONTROL, air; see 312374

215 101689  GAUGE, pressure, air

216 113318  ELBOW, plug in

217 597151  ELBOW

220% C12509  TUBE, nylon, 14.60 in.
(370.84 mm)

236 A 15V954  LABEL

253 C19853  SCREW, cap, socket, hd

254 38185  WASHER, lock

255 32467  STOP, drum

256 A% 15J074  LABEL, safety

99 VALVE, safety relief;
see page 40

A DXsE fE £ Z0 A8 Bl € IIEE RE

Z H3dl Ecld USLITH
x 22 X 22| JIE 255687( 2= F0H) Ol Z&
= 23S
® TAEX S

42

24vdc & 100-240Vvac &3 =5 Xl 30 CHol
Me 83 =2 &EXl - 0200s, D200, 060 ¥ S20 3
OIXl 3= &Xl (54 HOIXl ) & EXISHYAL .

2-HE S 30 Uolds €A 312374

o — 0

—“ N WN =000 =M =DM NDND SN MN

— NP —
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b e (200clH ) &er=
J|E - 255315, 255305 2 256235

1 JIE FEHEN UolA= 38 HOIXNE FXotMAIL .

54/105

~ Sa—.

102, 104

J
T110771A
J

Bq2x BE &89
101 15M531v ROD, platen

1676528
102 101015/ WASHER, lock
1083 C19187v  NUT, hex
104 101533 WASHER, spring lock
105 101535 NUT, full hex
106 ROD, threaded

& ROD, threaded
107 ADAPTER, lift, ring
108 RING, lift, plate
124% 160327 FITTING, 3/4 nptf x 3/4 npsm, 90°
1258 (12034 HOSE, coupled; 72 in.
126% 552071 SLEEVE, protective, 6 ft
127% 105281 FITTING, 3.4 nptf x 3/4 npsm, 45°
v BI M 2553150t oY
$ T NS 255305 0F Gl E .
% HIO M 256235 0F G E .
313921ZAJ

D200s &

Xt xb

D200 €& &HHZ

JIE - 257625 ¥ 257627

1T
O

o

f1 0 JIE 2E R0 oAM= 38 HIOIXIE HXOHEAIL .

q2x B3
101 167652
102 101533
103 101535
109

110 100133
111

117 114128
118 100896
119

120 061513
121%

122%

123%

® ZAIZKX

gy

ROD, platen

WASHER, spring lock
NUT, hex

BRACKET, shelf
WASHER, lock

SCREW, cap, hex hd
ELBOW, swivel, male;
257627 only

BUSHING, pipe

ELBOW, 1/2 0D x 1/2 in.
TUBE, nylon,
45 in.
SLEEVE, protective; 45 in.
STRAP, tie

HOLDER, cable tie,

npt

rotating

ot=
s o .

1/2 0D x 3/8 1D;

r_255648_313527_12a

1
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52e (20216 ), 8 &gl (302IH ), 16&el (60clH ) & 30 2e
(1152lH ) 8= D200s & D200 B ML

JI1E - 255316, 255317, 255308, 255309

1 JE 2dH0 UolM= 38 HOIXNE HFERGHHAIL .

) . ey oy - @
~ @
> T }
|
116
\\ ’ |

r— 8

M \ 101

@
]
X 9= So Az EHX RS =he: =g
101 15M298e ROD, tie bar, shelf 2 17 RING, lift, plate . 1
15M297 * 124% 160327  FITTING, union adapter, 90 1
102 101015 WASHER, lock 4 125% C12034 HOSE, coupled; 72 in. 1
101533 126% 552071  SLEEVE, protective, 6 ft 1
103 C191874 NUT, hex 4 127% 105281  FITTING, 3.4 nptf x 3/4 npsm, 45° 1
101535 F
109 BRACKET, shelf 6500, 3400; 1 & BIZ A= 255316 Bt 255317 B oS .
255316 and 255308 only o _
BRACKET, shelf 2200 255317 and 1 T S IS 255308 1 256309 &F o & .
255309 only ® ZAIDX &£S
110 100133  WASHER, lock 4
111 SCREW, cap, hex hd 4
115 ROD, threaded 1
116 ADAPTER, Iift, ring 1
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JIE - 257626 ¥ 257628

PSS

JIE REEN oAM= 38 HIO0IXE EFXROHYAIL .

103
102

/

109

102
103

N
-
~_

r_255648_313527_

e
X 25 49

101 257726 ROD, tie bar, shelf

102 101533 WASHER, spring lock

1083 101535 NUT, hex

109 BRACKET, shelf

110 100133  WASHER, lock

111 SCREW, cap, hex hd

117 114128 ELBOW, swivel, male; 257628 only

118 100896 BUSHING, pipe

119 ELBOW, 1/2 0D x 1/2 in. npt

120 061513 TUBE, nylon, 1/2 0D x 3/8 ID;
45 in.

121%8 SLEEVE, protective; 45 in.

122% STRAP, tie

123% HOLDER, cable tie, rotating

® ZAIDIX @S .

313921ZAJ

13a

A
T

N ST N T T S

—_

IT XtXF+
- o

255306 (6.5 @I X|
treme XL 2& 2+ oH

> 1T

St

U]
K

D JIE RHEEN UolAM= 38 HIOIXIS X0 Al

112

109

102

103

1 101
U
: T110773A
22X 23 &9 2k
101 15M686  ROD, lower, platen 2
102 101533  WASHER, spring lock 6
103 101535  NUT, full hex 6
109 617193  PLATE, pump mounting 1
112 617275 ROD, upper tie #(cold cm2100) 2
113 100023  WASHER 3
114 101566  NUT, lock 3
115 113939  NUT, jam, hex 2
116 113993  WASHER, lock, helical 2
124% 160327  FITTING, union adapter, 90° 1
1258 (12034  HOSE, coupled; 72 in. 1
126% 552071 SLEEVE, protective, 6 ft 1
127% 105281  FITTING, 3.4 nptf x 3/4 npsm, 45° 1
® AKX £
45
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TS

D60 3 21X =& EAE

257621 2 HA

dE 2 X 182 54 HOIXKE

HAL .

256

217

253, 254, 255

46

202a

236

99

203

\

>-a—202d
@5

20207 -
o202
‘ a— 202K
N %A/ 202m AN 21 A
:

202c

302n

\ ®‘\ 202¢ ti21264a
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D60 3 @I X
=S

202

202ax
202b*
202¢c*
202d*
202e*
202f *
202g*
202h*
202 *
202k *
202m*
302n*
203*
301
209
211
212
213
215
216
217
236 A

107092

183943

15v697
127510

101682
100016
255650
101689
113318
597151
15v954

313921ZAJ

= X, 257621

&9

PISTON, ram, subassembly;
includes 202a-202m
BEARING, ram end cap

PIN, spring, straight
0-RING

0-RING

PISTON

NUT, jam

WASHER, split

0-RING

BEARING, ram end cap
RETAINER, retaining ring
SPRING, compression

ROD, piston, ram

RING, retaining, 3.06 dia
RAM

BRACKET, mounted

SCREW, cap, sch

WASHER, lock

CONTROL, air; see manual 312374
GAUGE, pressure, air
ELBOW, plug in

ELBOW

LABEL, valve shutoff air
control

4>
. oM

AMPOMNOND =000 == NDN DN N

1T
O

B2x BE &89 =
253 (19853 SCREW, cap, socket hd 2
254 (038185 WASHER, lock 2
255  (C32467 STOP, drum 2
256  16T421 ADAPTER, 1/8 npt female x 1
1/8 npt male
99 VALVE, safety relief; 1
see page 40
A NHE 9 L 30 2EN B0 € JIEE RE
2 HZdl E2ld AsLIth
S HAIEX &3S
» 252 332 X 2l IE 257622 0l &N
UASLICHEE F0H). 210 F A2HE 21&
M S JHel 2IEDF ERELITH

24Vdc % 100-240Vac & 2= X 230l CHol
Ne 83 22 &XI - 0200s, D200, 060 & S20 3

OIXl B2 &Xl (54 HOIXl ) & BFXSIMAIL .
2-HE =S 230 UolMs £ M 312374 E
RO AIRL

47



[=1E=4
TS

52de (202l ),

D60

IH 1T
o —

g82& (302IH )
S 257623 & 257624

0

1 JIE FLHEN UolA= 38 HOIXNE EXoHMAIL .

Ml

P

81

0

wW

382
383
384
385
386

387

386%
389%
390%
391%

£33
#
&

101533
101535
100133
038372
105281

12034

160327

&#9

BRACKET, shelf, NXT2200
BRACKET, shelf, NXT3400 and
NXT6500

WASHER, spring lock

NUT, hex

WASHER, lock

SCREW, cap, hex head
FITTING, 3.4 nptf x 3/4 npsm,
45°

HOSE, coupled 72 in.
SLEEVE, protective; 72 in.
STRAP, tie

HOLDER, cable tie, rotating

FITTING, 3/4 nptf x 3/4 npsm, 90°

T 257623 M & .
€ 257624 8 E
® ZAIEX &

48
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=<

16 2& (60 clH )

387

r_255648_313527_15a
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1
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802¢g
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1T
O

S20 o= == &XI, 257620

N o 22 X 23 =29 =&

801 RAM 1 802p 150006 SPACER, d seal backup ring 1

802 257619 PISTON, S20 ram, subassembly: 1 803 127510 RING, retaining, 3.06 dia 1
includes 802a-802p 804 597151 FITTING, elbow 2

802a 15032 BEARING, rod top 1 805A 15J074 LABEL, safety, crush & pinch 2

802b  15U979 PIN, spring, straight 3 806 16T421 ADAPTER, 1/8 npt female x 1

802c 160258 O0-RING 2 1/8 npt male

802d  15U189 SEAL, d-shaped u cup 1 99 VALVE, safety relief; 1

802e 183943 PISTON 1 see page 40

802f 101535 NUT, hex 1 203% 617373 RING, retaining, 3.06 dia.: 1

8029 101533 WASHER, spring lock 1 see page 46.

802h 156401 O0-RING 1

802j  15U546 BEARING, ram end cap max flat 1T A DINE Qs 2 2D 2HN B0 2 JEE 22
1.88 bore

802m 160138 SPRING, compression 1 8 ZADX &S

802n 150202 ROD, ram, w/flat 1

S20 &= 5= Xl JtE JIE 257618

22X 2= &9 ef
8054 LABEL, safety, crush & pinch 2
816 CHASSIS, elevator 1
817 WHEEL, semi pneumatic 2
818 BOLT, 5/8 x 2-1/2 shoulder 2
819 HANDLE 1
810 WASHER, lock 1
811 BOLT, hex hd 1
812 BRACKET, cart 2
813 SCREW, cap, hex hd 4
814 NUT, hex, lock, nylon, thin 4
815 CAP, tube, square 4
820 WASHER, lock 4
835 WASHER, lock 2
836 SCREW, cap, sch 2
837 CAP, handle 2
838 WASHER, wrought 4

A VHE R & FD ctEY B0 E EE B2
£ HMZBoff Ecli Asutt.
24Vdc % 100-240Vac & & = &Il 230 CHol
Me 83 =2 &EXI - 0200s, D200, 060 ¥ S20 3
OIXl B2 &Xl (54 HOIXl ) & FXSAAL .
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S20 3 QX &= EAE & 2

o o

M
E\
m

257664 — NXT200 & NXT400 NXT700, NXT1200 & NXT 1800 &
257666 — NXT2200 ¥ NXT3400
257612 - S20 &2l R ZJ| HES €& 204 . 24 AHOIX (113911) X 22 I0I=S (15V954) S EZEELICH.

257664 H Al 257666 2 ZH Z Ecf3

854
868
n-O
852
r_055648_313527_19a r_255648_313527_20a
BEE B2 &9 =
851 f BRACKET, motor mount 1 A DM 8 ¥ 2D 24Y, B L JIEE 222
o MZELICtH.
852 BRACKET, controls 1
854 ELBOW, swivel 1 T 257666 &&E .
* Kk ELBOW, swivel 2
’ *x 257664 M E
855 SCREW, cap, sch 4
856 WASHER, lock 4 8 TZAZX &S .
857 NUT, cap 1
858 WASHER, spring lock 1
859 ELBOW, plug in 3
860 WASHER, lock 6
861 SCREW, cap, socket hd 4
862 SCREW, cap, socket head 2
864 TUBE, nylon, rnd; 16 in. 1
865% SLEEVE, protective 5
866% HOLDER, cable tie, rotating 1
867% STRAP, tie 2
868% HOSE 1
*
869% ADAPTER 1
871% T ADAPTER, elbow, 3/4 npti x 1/2 npte 1
880% * ELBOW, swivel, 3/8T x 1/4 npt(m)

313921ZAJ 51



[=1E=4
TS

L20c 2 1Al &2l B0l H

L20c JtE JIE , 257638

L20c &l 2I1E, 257611

=X
501 %
502
503 ¥

504 F
505%

506%
507%
508%
509%

510
510%

511%
512%
513%
514%

52

502

=2
15V711
116895
106062
15V529
15V349

15U979
15V450
102598
114231

15V449
125179

15V348
514279
166238
122222

o9

CHASSIS, elevator

PLUG

WHEEL, semi-pneumatic

BOLT, 5/8 x 2-1/2 shoulder

BEARING

PIN, spring, straight

SPRING, wave

SCREW, cap, sch

NUT, lock, hex

RING, retaining (for Series A only)
RING, retaining (for Series B only)
PISTON

0-RING, 018 buna

PACKING, o-ring

FASTENER, shoulder screw, 5/8-11

y X

515%

516%
517%
518%
519%
520%
521%
522%
523 A
524%

AN = S O = = NN =N A —

r_255648_313527_21a

B I
TS

15V353

15V357
597151
15U376
113348
256759
101533
101535
15V557
15X429

A A A
LICH.

£ 22| IE

257638 0f
* J|E 257611 Of

&9

CYLINDER

Series A, 2.25 in. outer diameter
Series B, 2.375 in. outer diameter
CAP, end

FITTING, ELBOW

BRACKET, motor mount

WASHER, lock, internal

HANDLE

WASHER, spring lock

NUT, cap

LABEL, elevator

HANDLE, cap

Z1 ety ,

| & .
28

B & JtE=E RE2 MESE

1
. 0N

N — —t 4w

313921ZAJ



)| HAEE IIE - L20c 2 21Xl ZelHlO0lH

257613 — NXT200, NXT400, NXT700, NXT1200 2 NXT1800

B2x BE &9 >
551 PANEL, air control; see manual
312374
552 SCREW, cap, socket head
553 WASHER, lock
554% TUBE, nylon, rnd; 52 in.
555% TUBE, nylon, 1/2 0D X 3/8 ID; 25 in.
556 SCREW, cap, socket hd
557 ELBOW, male, swivel
ELBOW, male, swivel, 1/2 npt x
1/2 tube
A X g % ZF0 2, B ¥ JteEsE RE=E
HZE LI
% ZAZX 2SS
313921ZAJ

r_255648_313527_22a

.

O NN N )

556

r_255648_313527_23a

1T
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TS

M3 a5 Xl - 0200s, 0200, D60 = S20 3 @IXl

OH
I
021
bal

24Vdc & 100-240Vac & =5 EXl HA

S20 29 & 58 X

fl f "““‘.‘\
’ ~ | ‘\"-..,‘-‘ 162
- N i 153
\ =
] 1 I’ ‘4/
\ l |
RN ) 163
o /{\
~, | i,
,/‘ g [ 159
A :‘ ~. P | . »
&-‘::.\‘ |~ \“\
\g " ‘} \ 156
—= \
1 = [ .l &
: * ' 154
\ r AN
~ J “»
‘- =t DI\ 157a \156
,-D Seh
o L
\ 1 ;
160 =

\ ~.
\ ' e
I \
164 18
156

0200s, D200 & D60 2 && 2= &EX

[uind

151

157, 157a, 16 r_255648_313527_24a2
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24\dc & 100240 &3 22 Xl B3
(24Vdc) (100-240Vac)

X D200s D200s
HS |89 S20 D60 D200 S20 D60 D200 =2
151 ENCLOSURE, power

I n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1
152 WASHER, lock 100016 100016 100016 100016 100016 100016 6
153 SCREW, cap, sch 101682 101682 101682 101682 101682 101682 6
154 MODULE, assembly, 24V | 255649 255649 255649 1
154a |POWER SUPPLY,

100-240 Vac 15M293 15M293 15M293 1
155 SCREW, mach, pan head 110637 110637 110637 2
156 SCREW, self-tapping 101845 101845 101845 6
157 SWITCH, power, 24 Vdc n/a n/a n/a 1
157a |SWITCH, power, 120V 121254 121254 121254 1
158 COVER, switch mount n/a n/a n/a 1
1g8 |SHE, countersuly, 121255 | 121255 | 12155 | 121255 | 121255 | 121255 6

6-32 x 0.38
160 COVER, power n/a n/a n/a 1
161 GROMMET 112738 112738 112738 1
162A |[LABEL, caution 196548 196548 196548 1
R 055673 | 255673 | 255673 1

female, .8M
164 WASHER, lock 100272 100272 100272 2
165 FUSE, 250V / 1.2A 121261 121261 121261 2
166 SCREW, grounding 111593 111593 111593 1
167A |[LABEL, symbol, ground 186620 186620 186620 1
168 BRACKET, power supply n/a n/a n/a n/a

suppor t
169 PLATE, switch mount e Slis |y Sis| Y els 1

" glg ez XNAEE BEE2 E€-2 M35l
X 2£&LICH.

313921ZAJ 55



1T
O

W
S
NG
O
O
2
I
[2
T

1152IH (30 2&d ) 2pr, 2 255661

408 410 T110530A

22X BE

HS BS e PN
403 166560 STEM, probe 1
404 101831 PIN, spring 1
405 177542 HANDLE 1
406 102040 NUT, lock, hex 8
408 255654 WIPER, seal 1
410 109469 SCREW, machine flat hd 8
411 ADAPTER, 30 gal. 1
414 PLATE, follower, 30 gal. 1
416 114317 VALVE, check 1
417 597151 FITTING, elbow 1
420  C20521 SEAL, thread 8
429 100451 COUPLING 1

56 313921ZAJ



200 Liter (55 Gallon) Platen, 2 255662,

255663, 255664, 25N344

*428

416

200 2IE (5 &gl ) et 2F
2x B2
HS BHS &9
403 257697 HANDLE, bleed assy
408¢ 255652 SEAL, wiper, drum, 55 gal.,
neoprene; for 255664 only.
255653  SEAL, wiper, drum, 55 gal.,
EPOM; for 255663 and
255662 only.
414 PLATE, ram 55 gal., for 255664
and 255663 only.
PLATE, ram 55 gal., PTFE
416 122056 VALVE, check, for 255663 and
255662 only.
501867 VALVE, check, for 255664 only.
417 (C20350 FITTING, TUBE, quick disconnect
421 15W032 MANIFOLD, for 255663, 255664,
and 25N344 .
16W974  MANIFOLD, for 255662 only.
426+ 102637 SCREW, cap
427+@ 276025 CLAMP
428+¢ 109495 0-RING

* 255392 JIE (E% J0H) ol Z&&
F 255662, 663, 664 I E0i
& 25N344 JIE0 Z2EE F

313921ZAJ

403

1>
o — 0

—_

—_

O N NG

[=1E=4
TS

EPOM S A 210|IH , 24Y343 0] U= 200 2lH

(55 2@ ) gt

*428

ti27403a

EPOM

22 ) gt

S A
=
Ref.

No. Part No. Description

403 257697
4081 171889
4091 162330

HANDLE, bleed assy
SEAL, wiper, drum, 55 gal., EPDM
SEAL, wiper, drum, 55 gal., EPDM

4101 17B467
414

CLAMP, tire

PLATE, ram 55 gal.

416 122056 VALVE, check, 1/4

417 C20350 FITTING, TUBE, quick disconnect
421 15W032 ADAPTER

426% 102637 SCREW, cap

427*m 276025 CLAMP

428*% 109495 O-RING

* 255392 J|E (EE 20K
O” 25M210 I|E (E2& 204)
B 24Y343 J|E0 ZEE E=2 .

403

2H0IIH 0l A= 200 elE (55

Qty.

e S I S A e N S e
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TS

20cle (b&e ), 302l (82 ) ¥
B 2H0IT e SST &80l =
A2 Yol

r_255648_313527_25a
r_255648_313527_34a
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r_255648_313527_26a
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orgt &g

_

==l et 371 | &8 HE A M= 0l (g =2l JIE

2577274 20 _EI = CS LIEE 257639

257728% (6%§€£O;I| CS Zc|RdlE 257640

257729% SST PTFE - ZE & 257641
LIEE

257730% CS LIEE 257642

25773 1% CS Zc| e 257643

25A206% SST LIEE 25A207
(FDA &¢@!)

25E110% GS PVC 25E111

257732% 30 el&f CS LIEE 257644

257733% ( 6%;11;"(_0)' A GS Zc| e 257645

257734% SST PTFE - D EE 257646
LIEE

257735%: CS LIEE 257647

257736% CS Scl|RdlE 257648

257737% 60 cI&f CS LIEE 257649

257740 (6 1—5&0)' . CS Zc| e 257650

257738% SST PTFE - 2 EE 257651
LIEE

257739%: CS LIEE 257652

257741% CS SclRdlE 257653

€ &= 20l
% 02 20l

F£352 60-61 HOIXIE EFXotYAIL .

313921ZAJ
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DE Y9I -

S ¥ 2z 22 go S
Ofeh BAIE SES QS 20, 30 & 6021F &profA 496 121829 O‘R'N((i ) 1
DENMOZ AI2ELC). -61 HIOI K2 ZOA Chee 459 555413 NUT, (For SST platens 12
st _:'j_%% §|.i)|ge|. _)'\_l o|$68| lgjl U:” | | | 0” —I }’ 113504 NUT, kepS, hex hd (For CSTL 12

platens)
461 257697 HANDLE, bleed, sst
463 109482 O0-RING: see page 61
465 C20350 ELBOW, 90° ; 1/4 0D x 1/4 npt

OS 2= 2 et Z2&8E 2S5 (X HI0 Oet) S UEtEUTH.

o

_

X B3
X =e 257727 257728 257729 257730 257731 25A206 25E110 |2 :
451 |BASE 257665 | 257665 | 257662 257665 257665 257662 257665 1
452+ |SPACER 276049 | 276049 | 276049 257694 257694 276049 177370 1
453%F |WIPER, main 257672 | 257678 | 257675 | 257672 (2) | 257672 (2) | 25A208 150597 |1 (2)
454+ |WIPER, PE suppor t 257681 | 257681 | 257681 257681 257681 257681 177371 1
455F |[PLATE, bottom 257668 | 257668 | 257671 257668 257668 257671 257668 1
457 % |PLATE, top - clamp 257692 | 257692 | 257698 257686 257686 257698 |C31154 (2)|1 (2)
retainer
460 F |WIPER, support 257689 n/a 1
462 F [SCREW, cap, hex hd 100057 | 100057 | 112894 100057 100057 112894 2
464 |VALVE, check 122056 | 122056 | 501867 122056 122056 501867 122056 1
468 F |TAG, instructions n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1
469+ |COVER 15W184 | 15W184 | 15W184 15W184 1
470F |PIN, hairpin, cotter 16U740 16U740 16U740 16U740 2
(10 28 )
"olY sl " or XNEE RESe g&k=2 T 2A0IH =2l IIEN U= 59
MZEctXl 2&LICH. HOIXIE EHZoIAAIL .

HX B

= =h 257732 257733 257734 257735 257736 =g
451 BASE 257665 257665 257662 257665 257665 1
452 ¥ |SPACER 194148 194148 194148 257695 257695 1
453 F |WIPER, main 257673 257679 257676 257673 (2) | 257679 (2) |1 (2)
454 F |WIPER, PE support 257682 257682 257682 257682 257682 1
455F |PLATE, bottom n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a i
457 F [PLATE, top n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a i
460 F |WIPER, support 257690 1
462 F |SCREW, cap, hex hd 100057 100057 112894 100057 100057 2
464  |VALVE, check 122056 122056 501867 122056 122056 1
468 F |TAG, instructions n/a n/a n/a 1
469 ¥ |COVER 15X403 15X403 15X403 1
470F |PIN, hairpin, cotter 16U740 16U740 16U740 2

(10 =)

'olE gl ez XNEE RES2 €52 MSotAl EsUb.
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LIEFRELICE .

X HS

X a9 257737 257740 257738 257739 257741 ==
451 BASE 257665 257665 257662 257665 257665 1
452 F | SPACER 257684 257684 257684 257696 257696 1
453% |WIPER, main 257674 257680 257677 | 257674 (2) | 257680 (2) |1 (2)
454 F |WIPER, PE support 257683 257683 257683 257683 257683 1
455F |PLATE, bottom n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1
457 F |PLATE, top n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1
460 ¥ |WIPER, support 257691 1
462 F |SCREW, cap, hex hd 100057 100057 112894 100057 100057 2
464 VALVE, check 122056 122056 501867 122056 122056 1
468 F |TAG, instructions n/a n/a n/a 1
469 |COVER 15X404 15X404 15X404 1
470 F |PIN, hairpin, cotter 16U740 16U740 16U740 )

(10 =)
" glg ez NEE BREES2 8k2 F 20IH OHA=E2l IIEN oAM= 59 HIOIXIS
ME0otXl &2&LIC. HIOHNAIL .
2rer & JIE
Check-Mate ==t Dura—Flo &= J|IE 257630
473
©‘/ 471
o 472
462 s
\ 463
Qv\"*‘w/‘
r_255648_313527_35a r_255648_313527_36a

E2x 2= &9 ==
463 109482 O0-RING 1
471 ADAPTER 1
472 SCREW, socket—hd 2
473 109458 0-RING 1
313921ZAJ

1T

Oft
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gl
I
O

all
Jp
i

D200s, D200 2 D60 DataTrak =& I|E

0200s 85 &

Xl , 255705(100-240Vac) ¥ 255758(24Vdc)

0200 ¥ D60 22 &XI, 255757(24Vdc) & 255704(100-240Vac)

610

606

619 \W

54 HIOI X2

FLotHAR .

gdxX 23
601

602
603
604
605
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616

255415

62

dd 52 Xl

mH

nio

&9

WASHER, lock

SCREW, cap, sch

SCREW, captive, slotted
FASTENER, retainer

CLIP, u-nut

CABLE, CAN, male / female, 0.4m
PENDANT, datatrak, ambient ram
BRACKET, pendant pivot
BRACKET, mounting, assembly
SCREW, shcs, 1/4-20UNC x 4.25
NUT, lock, hex

HARNESS, datatrak, ambient ram
WASHER, plain

1

NN, ) We ) N o I o0

Bz
617
618
619
667A
669

A VHE 98 &

607

)

DE\F_Qi&MB_B 13527_28a

MO
=2 o

KNOB, display adj. 1
CAP, vinyl, 0.437 1D x 1/2 1
1
1
1

= I
TS

15R121 LABEL, intelligent pump control
189285 LABEL, caution

121235 SOLENOID, air motor, large
?::)1
Z Hz3o Ecld

D200s, D200 % DGO B & X O AL o EEE
IHALQ QAHE 221510 222! (611) 2 BT
= Ol ASTHIAIR

Ctetet 230 28t H= 63HIO0IXIE HEGHIAIL .

313921ZAJ



DataTrak &3 JIEE LIS 2
0200s, D200 ¥ D60 == & X
24Vdc 100-240Vac

D200 0200
2 x D60 0200s D60 D200s
HS &9 255757 255758 255704 255705 =gt
606 [COVER, shroud front olE s ole s e s ol sl2 1
607  |[COVER, shroud rear o a3 o g o s e sl2 1
608 |BRACKET, light tower e A3 oE Az ofle el=2 ole A3 1
151% |BRACKET, power supply e A2 e a2 e a2 e =2 1
154a* [POWER SUPPLY, 100-240 Vac 15M293 15M293 1
157a* |SWITCH, power, 100-240 Vac 121254 121254 1
155* [SCREW, machine, pan hd 110637 110637 2
160* [COVER, power g eis oY S8 1
165+ |FUSE, 250V/1.2A 121261 121261 2
154% |MODULE, assembly, 24V 255649 255649 1
160* |COVER, switch mount e A2 e a2 e a2 e A2 1
163* |CABLE, pwr, female, 0.8M 255673 255673 1
156* [SCREW, self-tapping 101845 101845 6

Q9 014
x MR B

313921ZAJ

X 82 54 HoIXNE &
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2-HE CIHSE )| HEE J|IE

HdAM 31237

~
1]
%]
I
93
>
>
o N

2 31 |28

D200 255719
D200s 255720
D60 257615

D200 & D200S &2 &EXE =8
Edf J|E , 255627

FI BE2= 23K 312492 £ HXoHYAIL .

r

D200 = &EXE =& ?X =28
T NE, 206537

200l 2YTE oD USLIC

D200S &= EXE &8 fX
ERE:

=0 —

032463 42 2 HE F25HAIR

JIE , 255691

FI EE= 23 AN 406681 S HXOINAIL .

255467

jarm e | }\|AE-HR
=N=] _as .

ctOlE Bt JIE,
D200s, D200, DBO & S20 412

FI BE2= 238K 3124983 2 HXoHYAIL .
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Check-Mate H? B J|E

BHe T 37| HAHAN
60cc 312889
100cc 312467
200cc 312468
250cc 312469
500cc 312470

Dura-Flo S HIX JIE

BHe T 37| HYHNM

145cc, 180cc, 220cc, 290cc 311827

430cc & 580cc 311825

1000cc 311717

S20 A WH IIE

B 23

868 257659
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ﬂ
1

S20

A B C ) E F
2 oo oI X (mm) oI X (mm) oI X (mm) oI X (mm) oI X (mm) oI X (mm)
L20c 69 (1752.6) 44 (1117.6) 21 (533.4) 22 (558.8)
S20 (NXT) 84 (2133.6) 59 (1498.6) 16 (406.4) 19 (482.6) 11 (279.4) 15 (381)
S20 84 (2133.6) 59 (1498.6) 16 (406.4) 19 (482.6) 11 (279.4) 15 (381)
S20c 90 (2286) 65 (1651) 26.0 (661) 22.1 (562)
D60 89 (2260.6) 59 (1498.6) 14 (355.6) 18 (457.2) 24 (609.6) 28 (711.2)
0200 102.3 (2599) 64.8 (1646) 21.0 (533) 25.0 (635) 38.0 (965) 42.0 (1067)
D200s 104.9 (2665) 70.3 (1785) 23.0 (584) 25.0 (635) 45.0 (1143) 48.0 (1219)
= cF 22 AMAES =20 UolAs AIEE (D) & &0lot
> =
Olch EE AIE06I0 AIE D=8t 2F ek 3010 CHEt
0 SS= SOIGHAAIL

otek 37
28 (28 ) A =2
55 (200) 51 (23)
30 (115) 44 (20)
16 (60) 25 (11.3)
8 (30) 21 (9.5)
5 (20) 19 (8.7)

66

313921ZAJ



Jl= COIolH

Jl= dlOlH

Z0 ) 23 LA (= AIAE) / 2I] €27 30|
L20c — 2 21Xl oéEIHHOIH ’E“a.j (202led ) . . . 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi) / 1/2npsm(f)
S20 - 3QIX| A2 ZTAE 522 (20216 ). . . 0.9MPa(9bar, 125psi) / 1/2npt(f)
D60 - 39X &4 _E._*E, 162& (60 2IE ),
5248 (20 EIE%) 02 (115206 ) .. L L L 1.0MPa(10bar, 150psi) / 3/4npt(f)
D200 - 32Xl &= EﬁE 55 2421 (200 2lE ),
30%@(1153@), 16 2421 (60 2IE ),
g2 (302l ), 5&& (202l ) . . . .. .. 1.0MPa(10bar, 150psi) / 3/4npt(f)
D200s - 6.5 QX S EAE 55242 (2002l ),
2A (152l ). .. 0.9MPa(9bar, 125psi) / 3/4npt(f)
ZU |, 3 &S ¢4 & = Check-Mate B mI|Xl= HHA 312376 2 & =xold
(B BB ) ., AN .

Dura—Flo BX IHI| K= &AM 311826, 311828,
311833 & FLGHMAIL .

SA RS (HAEZ) ..o Check-Mate H?l HXZ= ZEAN 312375 & F ot
HAIL .
Oura-Flo B9 BXxZ= &HA 311717, 311825, 311827
% ;él-x |./\I/\|9

Qe DE (THOIX X ): B35 8BS, &4 B3

)

B: 257727, 5 & & (20 2IH Sdo L&, ScdE, LIEE, &2, S0l
J 257732, 8 & (30clE ) gel, Ot == &2, &d112, 316 sst

S: 257737, 16¥E2 (60 2IEH) . ... ... .. 17-4PH sst

C: 257728, 5&E (202IH ) Sdof LA, SCRdE , B, S2uEd

K: 257733, 8 2 & (302IH ) LIEE , Ot == 42, &§4d1F, 316 sst

T: 257740, 1628 (60 2IEHA) . . . . . . . .. 17-4PH sst

F: 257729, 58 & (202IH ) AHQlAAZY , 22 E PTFE 2EE LEE

L: 257734, 8 Z& (302IH ) clogd , LIEZ , PTFE, 303 sst, 304 sst,

U: 257738, 16 & (60 2l&d) . . . . . . . .. 316 sst, 17-4PH sst
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Jl= COIOolH

G: 257730, 52Z2 (20 2IH ) SHGH LIZ, OICIOIE 23 QetAEN , D2 HIE
M: 257735, 822 (302IH ) PSA, LIEE |, Z2/0Ed |, 0lH &2 A | 84
W: 257739, 1622 (60 2I&H ) . . . . . . . .. 12, 1018 &4, 304 sst, 316 sst, 17-4PH sst
H: 257731, 5 &2 (202IH ) SH6H L2, Ol2t0IE &3 HeAEH, U2 HE
R: 257736, 8 ¥ = (302IH ) PSA, Z2IRdE, Z2I0Ed , LIEE , 0tH &=
Y: 257741, 1622 (602l ) . . . .. . ... et 84102, 1018 &2, 304 sst,
316 sst, 17-4PH sst
7: 255661, 30 2= (1152l ) . .. ... ... ot &2 EtA 2, EPOM, sst, 24A1R
8: 255662, 5522 (2002l ) . . . . . . . .. PTFE, EPOM, PTFE 2& 2 =20|ls, OIH =2
a2t 316 sst
9: 255663, 55 =2 (200 2IE4) . . . . . . ... EPOM, 2 =20|ls , OtH =2 &2, 316 sst
A: 255664, 55244 (2002l ) . . . . . . . .. PTFE, HIZ2l B 2=20|ls, OId =2 &4
316 sst
D: 24Y343, 55 2821 (2002IE4) . . . . . . . .. EPOM S A, 220l , 0tH =2 EtA2, 316 sst
P: 25E110, 5&al (202l ) . . . . . . . . .. fHo LIZ, LUEE, Ead, Otd &3 &4
St 12 | 316 sst, 17-4PH sst, €20l , PVC
25N344, B5 2821 (200 2lE ). . . . . . . ... 220l , OlHA &2 EtAZ |, 316 sst, A 0]
29 AIZ2E 8 (23 AlAag") 2-120 ° F(0- 49° C)
MEE OIOIE . . . 8&9o Z)| BH £9ME FIoHAAIL .
e HM2A 2BZ EX 2FALS (DataTrak)
AC M HXl ... 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz, ©t&b, 1.2amps = AL
OC & &HXl . . . . ... 24Vdc, 1.2 amps = A

California Proposition 65

2He| L0} F=0l
A0 2 2 MAMIIsUH Soll - waww.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
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